6 ”  R O U N D  D O W N L I G H T  3 x 46 ”  R O U N D  D O W N L I G H T  3 x 4
L E D
Example:  RD6-34-32-LED-E-SD-W-120-FL-3000
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model
RD6-34
Wattage
32
Lamp Type
LED
Driver
E - electronic
Aperture Cone
Finish
SD - semi-diffuse
Trim Finish
W - white
C - clear
  (same as
    cone fi nish)
Voltage
120
277
Beam Spread
NF - narrow fl ood, 16º
FL - fl ood, 30°
WF - wide fl ood, 45°
VWF - very wide
          fl ood, 60°
Color Temp
3000
Consult factory
for other color
tempeature
options
APPLICATION:
Retail and commercial general ambient and
display lighting
CONSTRUCTION:
Stamped steel mounting plate and mounting bars
Extruded aluminum heat sink
ELECTRICAL:
Electronic constant current LED driver, 120v or 277v input
Dimming down to less than 20%, available on 120v only
with ELV dimming equipment, consult factory for ap-
proved device list
This product complies with IEEE C62.41 for surge endur-This product complies with IEEE C62.41 for surge endur-
ance up to 1KV. Amerlux recommends using additional ance up to 1KV. Amerlux recommends using additional
surge protection with this unit (supplied by others), surge surge protection with this unit (supplied by others), surge
damage is not covered by warranty.damage is not covered by warranty.
OPTICS:
LED cluster
    Color Temp: 3000K (3045K ±175)
    CRI: 85
    Life: 50,000 hrs
    Lumen Maintenance: >70% of intial
       lumens @ 50,000 hrs
    Lumen output: Flood 1236 typical
                 Wide Flood 1144 typical
                 Very Wide Flood 1190 typical
Spun semi-diffuse clear aluminum aperture cone with
white fl ange (standard)
Beam options: Flood 30°, Wide Flood 45°,
Very Wide Flood 60°
MOUNTING:
For use in T-Grid and sheetrock ceilings
LABELING:
Mark spacing 24”
E L E C T R I C A L
  Operating
  Watts* Amps*